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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORN{A! PM
R1212011

Order Instituting Rulemaking on

Regulations Relating to Passenger
Carriers, Ridesharing, and New Online- Rulemaking 12-12-011
Enabled Transportation Services.

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for Rulemaking 12-12-011.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
copy of the filed document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties listed in the
“Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail address is
provided.

Dated July 25, 2025, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ SENERITA MARTINEZ
Senerita Martinez




R.12-12-011 COM/MBK/smt

NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.

You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which

your name appears.

*kkkkkkhkkhkkhkkkhkkhkkkkkhkkhkkkkkhkhkhkkkkhkkhkkkkkhkhkkkkhkk*kkkhk*k*k**k

The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk

(415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Xantha Bruso

Mgr - Autonomous Vehicle Policy

AAA OF NO. CALIF.,, NEVADA AND UTAH

1277 TREAT BLVD., 10TH FL.

WALNUT CREEK CA 94597

(415) 730-6271

Xantha.Bruso@Norcal. AAA.com

For: American Automobile Association of Northern California,
Nevada and

Utah

David Azevedo

Associate State Dir

AARP CALIFORNIA
1415 L STREET, STE, 960
SACRAMENTO CA 00000
(916) 213-5742
DAzevedo@AARP.org
For: AARP

California

Anne Marie Lewis, Ph.D

Sr Dir - Technology

ALLIANCE FOR AUTOMOTIVE INNOVATION
1050 K ST. NW, STE. 650

WASHINGTON DC 20001

(202) 326-5500

ALewis@AutosInnovate.org

For: Alliance for Automotive

Innovation

Jonathan Weinberger

ALLIANCE OF AUTOMOBILE MANUFACTURERS
803 7TH STREET, NW, SUITE 300

WASHINGTON DC 20001

(202) 326-5500

JWeinberger@AutoAlliance.org

For: Alliance of Automobile

Manufacturers

Anthony Stephens

AMERICAN COUNCIL OF THE BLIND
1703 N. BEAUREGARD ST., SUITE 420
ALEXANDRIA VA 22311

Jon Potter

President & Co-Founder

APPLICATION DEVELOPERS ALLIANCE
1015 - 7TH STREET NAW, 2ND FLOOR
WASHINGTON DC 20001
jon@appdevelopersalliance.org

For: Application Developers Alliance
(ADA)

Armand Feliciano

Vp

ASSN. OF CALIFORNIA INSURANCE COMPANIES
1415 L STREET., SUITE 670

SACRMANETO CA 95814

(916) 449-1370

armand.feliciano@acicnet.org

For: Association of California Insurance

Companies

Charity Allen

Deputy General Counsel
AURORA INNOVATION, INC.
1880 EMBARCADERO ROAD
PALO ALTO CA 94303

(267) 808-8976
CAllen@Aurora.tech

For: Aurora Innovation,

Inc.

Ariel S. Wolf
Counsel

AUTONOMOUS VEHICLE INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION

600 MASSACHUSETTS AVE. NW
WASHINGTON DC 20001

(202) 344-4013
ASWOLF@Venable.com

For: Autonomous Vehicle Industry
Association

Kelly Obranowicz

Policy Mgr - Transportation

BAY AREA COUNCIL

353 SACRAMENTO ST., 10TH FL.
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 946-8777
KObranowicz@BayAreaCouncil.org
For: Bay Area

Council

Bennie Hamilton
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(202) 467-5081
astephens@acb.org

For: American Council of the
Blind

F. Jackson Stoddard
Partner

BRB LAW LLP

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 531-0785
Jack@BRBlawGroup.com
For: Waymo,

LLC

Willie L. Brown, Jr.

Lawyer

100 THE EMBARCADERO PENTHOUSE
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 777-0310

song@williebrowninc.com

For: Willie Brown

Inc.

Evelyn Kahl

Counsel

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
55 SECOND STREET, STE. 1700

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94503

(415) 227-0900

EKahl@Buchalter.com

For: General Motors, LLC and Maven Drive

LLC

Pat Fong Kushida
President / Ceo

CALIF ASIAN PACIFIC CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

2331 ALHAMBRA BLVD., STE. 100
SACRAMENTO CA 95817

(916) 446-7883

PatFK@CalAsianCC.org

For: California Asian Pacific Chamber of
Coimmerce

Julian Canete
President / Ceo
CALIF. HISPANIC CHAMBERS OF COMMERCE

President & Cfo

BETTER DAYZ, INC

215 EAST 105TH STREET
LOS ANGELES CA 90003
(702) 366-6009
BetterDayzInc@gmail.com

For: Bennie Hamilton, self, and on behalf of Better Dayz,

Inc

Jim Lites

Executive Director

CALIFORNIA AIRPORTS COUNCIL
1510 - 14TH STREET
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 553-4999

jlites@Cal AirportsCouncil.org

For: California Airports Council
(CAQ)

Leah Silverthorn

Policy Advocate

CALIFORNIA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
1215 K STREET, SUITE 1400
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 444-6670
Leah.Silverthorn@CalChamber.com

For: The California Chamber of Commerce
(CALCHAMBER)

Judy Wilkinson

President

CALIFORNIA COUNCIL OF THE BLIND
2143 HURLEY WAY SUITE 250
SACRAMENTO CA 95825

(510) 388-5079

president@ccbnet.org

For: California Council of the Blind

(CCB)

Alice Huffman

President

CALIFORNIA HAWAII NAACP

1215 K STREET, STE. 1609

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 498-1898

AliceHuffman@SBCglobal.net

For: California Hawaii National Association for the
Advancement of Colored People

(NAACP)

Michael Pimentel
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1510 J STREET, STE. 110
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 444-2221

Canete]@CaHCC.com

For: California Hispanic Chambers of
Commerce

Jarrell Cook

CALIF. MANUFACTURERS & TECHNOLOGY ASSN
1115 11TH STREET

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 498-4456

JCook@cmta.net

For: California Manufacturers & Technology Association
(CMTA)

Ester Rivera

Deputy Director

CALIFORNIA WALKS

1300 CLAY STREET, SUITE 600
OAKLAND CA 94612

(916) 926-3784
Esther@CalWalks.org

For: California

Walks

Mike Montgomery
Executive Dir.
CALINNOVATES
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 570-9303
mike@calinnovates.org
For:

CALinnovates

Melissa W. Kasnitz

Attorney

CENTER FOR ACCESSIBLE TECHNOLOGY
3075 ADELINE STREET, STE. 220
BERKELEY CA 94703

(510) 841-3224 X2019

Service@c4at.org

For: Center for Accessible

Technology

Thomas Gregory

Legislative / Regulatory Advocate
CALIFORNIA TRANSIT ASSOCIATION
1415 L STREET

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 446-4656

Michael@CalTransit.org

For: California Transit

Association

Eddie Flores

City Traffic Engineer

CITY OF CHULA VISTA

476 FOURTH AVE,, BLDG. A
CHULA VISTA CA 91910
(619) 476-5368
EFlores@ChulaVistaCa.gov
For: City of Chula

Vista

Allegra Frost

Deputy City Attorney

CITY OF SAN DIEGO

1200 THIRD AVENUE, 11TH FLOOR
SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(619) 533-5800

adfrost@sandiego.gov

For: City of San

Diego

Carlos Morales

Sr. Transport Planner

CITY OF SANTA MONICA
1685 MAIN STREET
SANTA MONICA CA 90401
(310) 434-2670
Carlos.Morales@SMgov.net
For: City of Santa

Monica

Michael Hayes

Sr. Manager, Government Affairs
CONSUMER TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION
1916 S. EADS STREET

ARLINGTON VA 22202

(703) 907-7600

mhayes@cta.tech

For: Consumer Technology Association

(CTA)
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CENTER FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING
3075 ADELINE STREET, STE. 100
BERKELEY CA 94703

(510) 841-4776 X3128
TGregory@TheCiL.org

For: Center for Independent

Living

Matt Hansen

Risk Management Division

CITY & COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
25 VAN NESS AVE,, STE. 750

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

(415) 554-2302

matt.hansen@sfgov.org

For: City & County of San

Francisco

Austin M. Yang

Deputy City Attorney

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

1 DR. CARLTON B. GOODLETT PL, RM 234
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102-4682

(415) 554-6761

Austin.Yang@sfcityatty.org

For: The San Francisco City Attorney's Office (City
Attorney)

Aichi Daniel

Sr Counsel - Safety & Regulatory
CRUISE LLC

333 BRANNAN STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94107

(415) 335-4097
Aichi.Daniel@GetCruise.com

For: Cruise LLC (formerly GM Cruise
LLC)

Enforcement And Planning Div - Epd

DEPT. OF CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL
PO BOX 942898

SACRAMENTO CA 94298-0001

(916) 843-3330

062PUC@CHP.ca.gov

For: Department of California Highway

Patrol

Walter Blake Derby
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 378-3937

Neil S. Lerner

Attorney At Law

COX, WOOTTON, LERNER, GRIFFIN & HANSEN,
900 FRONT STREET, SUITE 350

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 438-4600

nlerner@cwlfirm.com

For: SECURIDE,

INC.

Lee Tien

Counsel

ELECTRONIC FRONTIER FOUNDATION
815 EDDY STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109

(415) 436-9333 X-102

tien@eff.org

For: Electronic Frontier

Foundation

Evan Engstrom

Policy Director

ENGINE ADVOCACY

414 BRANNAN STREET
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94107
(415) 570-4455
evan@engine.is

For: Engine

Advocacy

Steven Schoeffler

Ceo

ERIDESHARE, INC.
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY IL 00000
(618) 530-4842
steve@erideshare.com
For: eRideShare,

inc.

Katherine Cima
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fajadadu@sbcglobal.net
For: Walter Blake
Derby

Kristin L. Jacobson

Attorney

DLA PIPER LLP (US)

400 CAPITOL MALL, STE. 2400
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(707) 816-7583
Kristin.Jacobson@us.DLApiper.com
For: CTIA - The Wireless
Association

Christopher Dolan

DOLAN LAW FIRM

1438 MARKET STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

(415) 421-2800

chris@cbdlaw.com

For: Chirs Dolan and The Dolan Law
Firm

Sara Gersen

Staff Attorney

EARTHJUSTICE

800 WILSHIRE BLVD., STE. 1000
LOS ANGELES CA 90017

(415) 217-2005
SGersen@Earthjustice.org

For: Sierra

Club

Rich Azzolino

President

GREATER CALIFORNIA LIVERY ASSOCIATION
8726 SEPULVEDA BLVD., NO. 2317

LOS ANGELES CA 90045-0082

(866) 392-4252

razzolino@gatewaylimo.com

For: Greater California Livery Association
(GCLA)

Rich Azzolino

GREATER CALIFORNIA LIVERY ASSOCIATION
1550 GILBRETH RD

BURLINGAME CA 94010

(650) 697-5548

RAzzolino@gatewaylimo.com

For: Greater California Livery

Association

Business Analyst
EVERCAR

3415 SEPULVEDA BLVD.
LOS ANGELES CA 00000
(914) 262-8235
Katherine@MyEvercar.com
For:

Evercar

Ruth Stoner Muzzin

FRIEDMAN & SPRINGWATER LLP

350 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 800

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 834-3818

rmuzzin@friedmanspring.com

For: Taxicab and Paratransit Association of California
(TPAC)

Jason Haynes

GOTCAB.COM

236 WEST PORTAL AVE., NO. 280
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94127

(415) 794-0022
jason@putertechs.com

For:

GotCab.com

Tara S. Kaushik

HOLLAND & KNIGHT, LLP

50 CALIFORNIA STREET, 28TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 743-2924

tara.kaushik@hklaw.com

For: Shuddle,

Inc

Tara Housman

1444 7TH AVENUE, NO. 304
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94122
(415) 370-8294
tara984@icloud.com

For: Tara

Housman
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Cory Hohs

Ceo

HAAS, INC.

1010 WEST 35TH STREET, STE. 545
CHICAGO IL 60609

(833) 433-4227

Cory@HA ASalert.com

For: HAAS,

Inc.

Kevin Hatfield

HAILO CAB

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY NY 00000
kevinh@HailoCab.com
For: Hailo

Cab

Ed Healy

315 VIENNA ST.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94112
(415) 235-5219
healied2@gmail.com

For: Ed

Healy

Carlos Solorzano

Ceo

HISPANIC CHAMBERS OF COMMERCE OF S. F.
3597 MISSION STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94110

(415) 259-1498

Carlos@HCCSF.com

For: Hispanic Chambers of Commerce of San Francisco
(HCCSF)

Thomas M. Drischler

Taxicab Admin./Mgr. Franchise & Taxi Reg
L.A. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
100 S. MAIN STREET, 10TH FLR.

LOS ANGELES CA 90012

(213) 972-8431

tom.drischler@lacity.org

For: City of Los Angeles Dept. of
Transportation

Beth A. Ross
Attorney
LAW OFFICE OF BETH A ROSS

Matthew Daus

IATR

C/0O WINDEL MARX LANE & MITTENDOREF, LLP

156 WEST 56TH STREET

NEW YORK NY 10019

(212) 237-1106

mdaus@windelsmarx.com

For: International Association of Transportation Regulators
(IATR)

Robert Callahan

Executive Director - California
INTERNET ASSOCIATION
1115 - 11TH STREET
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 498-3316
callahan@internetassociation.org
For: Internet

Association

Peter Kirby

50 SONOMA SST., NO. 16
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901
(415) 624-5967
peterakirby@yahoo.com
For: Peter

Kirby

Ashad Hamideh, Ph.D

Sr. Dir. - Planning & Development

L.A. COUNTY METRO TRANSPORT.AUTHORITY
ONE GATEWAY PLAZA, MS 99-23-3

LOS ANGELES CA 90012

(213) 922-5539

HamidehA@Metro.net

For: Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation
Authority

Carl Macmurdo

431 FREDERICK ST., NO. 1
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94117
(415) 759-6634
cmac906@yahoo.com

For: Carl

Macmurdo

Anne Mary Mcveigh
IWATKINS AVE.
ATHERTON CA 94027
(415) 377-9287
annescs@hotmail.com
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196 LAIDLEY STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94131

(415) 203-3790

BRoss@BethRoss-Law.net

For: Transport Workers Union of America
(TWU)

Andy Katz

LAW OFFICES OF ANDY KATZ
2001 ADDISON STREET, STE. 300
BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 465-4400
andy@andykatzlaw.com

For:

TransForm

Seleta J. Reynolds

General Manager

LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
100 S. MAIN ST.

LOS ANGELES CA 90012

Seleta.Reynolds@lacity.org

For: Los Angeles Department of

Transportation

Charles Rathbone

LUXOR CAB CO.

2230 JERROLD AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94124
(415) 401-1422
Charles@LuxorCab.com

For: Luxor Cab

Company

Kristin Sverchek

General Counsel

LYFT, INC.

548 MARKET STREET, NO. 68514
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104
(855) 946-7433

kristin@lyft.com

For: Lyft, Inc. (formerly Zimride,
Inc.)

James Webb, Jr.

Mgr - Govn'T & Legislative Affairs

MINETA SAN JOSE' INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
1701 AIRPORT BLVD., STE. B-1130

SAN JOSE CA 95110

(408) 392-3609

JWebb@S]C.org

For: Anne Mary
McVeigh

Dennis Korkos

Treasurer

MEDALLION HOLDER'S ASSOCIATION
691 POST STREET, NO. 402

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109

(415) 497-1742
DogDrive@MindSpring.com

For: Medallion Holder's Association
(MHA)

Robert Cesana

Vice President

MEDALLION HOLDERS' ASSOCIATION
691 POST STREET, NO. 402

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94109

(415) 497-1742

RBCesana@Hotmail.com

For: Medallion Holders'

Association

Genevieve Giuliano

Ctr Dir / Ferraro Chair

METRANS TRANSPORTATION CENTER
UNIV. OF SO. CALIF.

650 CHILDS WAY, RGL 216

LOS ANGELES CA 90089-0626

(213) 740-3956

Giuliano@Price.usc.edu

For: METRANS Transportation

Center

Krute Singa

Principal Regional Planner

METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
375 BEALE STREET, SUITE 800

SAN FRANCSICO CA 94105

(415) 778-5365

kkirkey@bayareametro.gov

For: Metropolitan Transportation Commission

MTCQC)

Dan Hinds

President
NATIONAL/VETERANS CAB
2270 MCKINNON AVE.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94124
(415) 641-3798
ncc_president@sbcglobal.net
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For: City of San
Jose

Natasha Thomas

Executive Director

MOTHERS AGAINST DRUNK DRIVING (MADD)
NORTHERN CALIFORNIA REGION

7027 DUBLIN BLVD.

DUBLIN CA 94568

(925) 452-8752

natasha.thomas@madd.org

For: Mothers Against Drunk Driving

(MADD)

Nicholas Greif

Senior Manager, Public Policy
MOTIONAL AD INC.

1453 3RD ST, SUITE 200
SANTA MONICA CA 90401
(323) 363-8910
nicholas.greif@motional.com
For: Motional AD

Inc.

Melissa L. Sorenson

Exe. Dir

NAPBS

2501 AERIAL CENTER PARKWAY, STE. 103
MORRISVILLE NC 27560
melissa.sorenson@napbs.com

For: National Association of Professional Background Screeners

(NAPBS)

John G. Pare, Jr.

NATIONAL FEDERATION OF THE BLIND
200 E WELLS STREET

BALTIMORE MD 21230

(410) 659-9314 X2218

JPare@NFB.org

For: National Federation of the Blind

(NFB)

Yanira Cruz

President / Ceo

NATIONAL HISPANIC COUNCIL ON AGING
2201 12TH STREET NW, STE. 101
WASHINGTON DC 20009

(202) 347-9733

YCruz@NHCOA.org

For: National Hispanic Council on

Aging

For: National/Veterans
Cab

Dmitry Nazarov

480 N. CIVIC DRIVE, APT. 202
WALNUT CREEK CA 94596
(415) 200-6469
dmtr22@yahoo.com

For: Dmitry

Nazarov

James W. Carson

Attorney At Law

NIELSEN MERKSAMER PARRINELLO GROSS
2350 KERNER BOULEVARD, SUITE 250

SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

(415) 389-6800

JCarson@NMgovlaw.com

For: Yes on 22 - Save App-Based Jobs & Services: A Coalition of

On-Demand Drivers and Platforms, Small Businesses, Public
Safety and Community
Organizations

Erin Abrams

Officer

NOMAD TRANSIT, LLC

10 CROSBY ST. 2ND FL.
NEW YORK NY 10013

(917) 877-0915
compliance@ridewithvia.com
For: Nomad Transit,

LLC

Kara Cross

General Counsel

PERSONAL INSURANCE FEDERATION OF CAL.
1201 K STREET, SUITE 950

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 442-6646

kcross@pifc.org

For: Personal Insurance Federation of California
(PIFC)

Robert Rieders

General Counsel
POSTMATES INC.

201 3RD STREET, SUITE 200
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
rob@postmates.com

For: Postmates

Inc.




R.12-12-011 COM/MBK/smt

Karen Baker

Managing Partner
RALIANCE

655 15TH ST NW SUITE 800
WASHINGTON DC 20005
(202) 869-8550
kbaker@raliance.org

For:

RALIANCE

Scott Berkowitz

President

RAPE, ABUSE & INCEST NATIONAL NETWORK
1220 L ST NW, SUITE 500

WASHINGTON DC 20005

(202) 544-3210

ScottB@rainn.org

For: Rape, Abuse & Incest National Network
(RAINN)

Maria Keegan Myers

Attorney

ROTHNER, SEGALL & GREENSTONE

510 S. MARENGO AVE.

PASADENA CA 91101

(626) 796-7555

MMyers@RSGlabor.com

For: Service Employees International Union, Local
721

Tilly Chang

Exe Dir

S.F. COUNTY TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
1455 MARKET STREET, 22ND FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 522-4832

Tilly.Chang@SFCTA.org

For: San Francisco County Transportation
Authority

Kate Toran

Int. Dir.- Taxis & Accessible Svcs Div.

S. F. MUNICIPAL TRANSPORTATION AGENCY

1 SOUTH VAN NESS AVE., 7TH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 701-4440

Kate.Toran@sfmta.com

For: San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency
(SEMTA)

Christina Lokke

Policy Mgr

SACTO AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
1415 L STREET, STE 300

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 321-9000

CLokke@SACOG.org

For: Sacramento Area Council of Governments
(SACOG)

Antoinette Meier

Principal Regional Planner

SAN DIEGO ASSOCIATION

401 B STREET, STE. 800

SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(619) 699-7381

AMei@Sandag.org

For: San Diego Association of Governments
(SANDAG)

Barry Korengold

President

SAN FRANCISCO CAB DRIVERS ASSOCIATION
1874 24TH AVENUE

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94122

(415) 602-1180

bkor@pacbell.net

For: San Francisco Cab Drivers

Association

Chris Arrigale

SAN FRANCISCO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
INTERNATIONAL TERMINAL, 5TH FLOOR
PO BOX 8097

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94128

(650) 821-5026

chris.arrigale@flysfo.com

For: San Francisco Airport

Commission

Ivar C. Satero

Airport Dir

SAN FRANCISCO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
INTERNATIONAL TERMINAL, 5TH FL

PO BOX 8097

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94128

(650) 821-5006

Ivar.Satero@FlySFO.com

For: San Francisco International

Airport




R.12-12-011 COM/MBK/smt

Mark Gruberg

Executive Board Member

SAN FRANCISCO TAXI WORKERS ALLIANCE
2940 16TH ST., NO. 314

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 864-8294

board@sftwa.org

For: San Francisco Taxi Workers Alliance
(SFTWA)

Amitai Bin-Nun

SECURING AMERICA'S FUTURE ENERGY
1111 19TH ST. NW, SUITE 406
WASHINGTON DC 20036

(646) 334-3203

ABinNun@SecureEnergy.org

For: Securing America's Future Energy
(SAFE)

Maryo Mogannam
President

SF COUNCIL OF DISTRICT MERCHANTS ASSOC.

2443 FILLMORE STREET, SUITE 189
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94115

(415) 350-7447

maryo@sfcdma.org

For: San Francisco Council of District Merchants Associations

(SFCDMA)

Peter Leroe-Munoz

General Counsel & Vice President
SILICON VALLEY LEADERSHIP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(408) 200-2357
pleroemunoz@svlg.org

For: Silicon Valley Leadership
Group

Lilly B. Mckenna

Attorney

STOEL RIVES LLP

ONE MONTGOMERY STREET, STE 3230
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 500-6527

Lilly. McKenna@Stoel.com

For: Pony.ai,

Inc.

Aarjav Trivedi

-10-

Selina Shek

Legal Division

RM. 4300

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2423
sel@cpuc.ca.gov

For: SED -

CPED
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